# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5359439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 11, 2016 WAS INCORRECTLY RECORDED. ASSIGNMENT SHOULD HAVE RECORDED IN APPLICATION 15114620. previously recorded on Reel 040290 Frame 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM MILLENNIUM SCIENCES INC. TO ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. SHOULD HAVE BEEN RECORDED IN APPLICATION # 15114620.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILLENIUM SCIENCES INC.	11/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	944 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15144620

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-808-0700

**Email:** jarcher@norris-law.com **Correspondent Name:** KURT G. BRISCOE

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119595-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT G. BRISCOE
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** 





### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 14, 2016

PTAS

KURT G. BRISCOE NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A. 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022 504092645

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/11/2016 REEL/FRAME: 040290/0647

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 119595 KGB

ASSIGNOR:

MILLENNIUM SCIENCES INC. DOC DATE: 11/24/2014

ASSIGNEE:

ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

944 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10028

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09980652 FILING DATE: 10/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6391920 FILING DATE: 05/21/2002

TITLE: METHODS OF TREATING ANDROGEN DEFICIENCY IN MEN USING SELECTIVE

ANTIESTROGENS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10081098 FILING DATE: 02/21/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 7067557 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/2006

TITLE: METHODS OF TREATING ANDROGEN DEFICIENCY IN MEN USING SELECTIVE

ANTIESTROGENS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15144620-----FILING-DATE: 05/02/2016-

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: -GOLF-BAG-BOTTOMS--AND-METHODS--TO-MANUFACTURE-GOLF-BAG-BOTTOMS-

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### ...... ......

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILLENNIUM SCIENCES INC.	11/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASPEN PARK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	944 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6391920
Patent Number:	7067557
Application Number:	- <del>15144620</del> - 15114620

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-808-0700

Email: jarcher@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KURT G. BRISCOE

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.
Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119595 KGB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT G. BRISCOE
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_MS\_ASP#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_MS\_ASP#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_MS\_ASP#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into between Millennium Sciences Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, having an address at 944 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10028 and Aspen Park Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Aspen"), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 944 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10028.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Properties");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Aspen and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest that Assignor has in the Patent Properties, any invention or improvements disclosed in the Patent Properties, any including, without limitation, divisional, continuation, and substitute, both United States and foreign, which may claim priority to any of the Patent Properties, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension of such patents, and further assigns to Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Properties, and said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations Assignor hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations Assignor authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of Assignee to cooperate to the best of the ability of Assignor with Assignee in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, Including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and

NY 244867030vf

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page 2

foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Assignee, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date below.

ASSIGNED BY:

Millennium Sciences Inc.

By

Name: AMA FISCT

Mario Spanyou Rach

Title:

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK

NOVEMBER 28,

County of NEW YORK

On this day, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My Commission Expires

MARIA SPAMPANATO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01SP4825255
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31,

NY 244867030V1

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page 3

ACCEPTED BY:

Aspen Park Pharmaceuticuls, Inc

By H. S. Name: Haman F. S. T.

Title: CHIT IN VELINA

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK

County of NITCH GO AR

MCCENTAN DY Documber 2014

On this day, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the personal proved to me through satisfactors evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

My Commission Expires:

MilCharling Selfraggers and the Notary Public:

Pedarotional with a bill was the first of the bill was the first of the bill was the first of the bill of the b

NY 244867030v1

# SCHEDULE A - PATENT PROPERTIES

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
n in the control of t	USA (Provisional)	60/207,496	5/26/2000	Expired
	International	PCT/US01/15900	5/15/2001	Nationalized
	International (CIP)	PCT/US02/03784	11/25/2002	Abandoned
	Australia	2001261684	11/21/2002	Issued: Patent Number 2001261684 on 4-28-2006
	Brazil	PI01111418	11/25/2002	Abandoned
Methods of	Canada	2409647	5/15/2001	Issued: Patent Number 2,409,647 on 7-3-2012
Treating Androgen	Europe	1935605.4	5/21/2001	Pending
Deficiency in Men Using Selective	Japan	2001-587759	11/26/2002	Abandoned
Antiestrogens	USA	09/980,652	10/26/2001	Issued: Patent Number 6,391,920 on 5-21-2002
	USA (CIP)	10/081,098	2/21/2002	Issued: Patent Number 7,067,557 on 6-27-2006
	USA (1st Reexam)	90/006,921	1/26/2004	Reexam Certificate 5338, issued 4-11-2006
	USA (2nd Reesam)	90/008,024	5/1/2006	Reexam Certificate 9617, issued 4-29-2013
Mothods for Freating Androgen Deprivation Therapy Induced Hot Flashes and Bone Loss in Men Using Cis- Clomiphene	USA (Provisional)	62/028,540	7/24/2014	Pending

NY 244807030v1

Millennium - Aspen Assignment Page S

Individually- Packaged Wipes for Enhancing Sexual Intercourse	USA (Provisional)	61/932,470	1/28/2014	Pending
--	----------------------	------------	-----------	---------

NY 244867030v1

PATENT REEL: 048288 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 02/05/2019**